valuation anywhere

Diesel i) VOLKSWAGEN

6 spd (1) CRAFTER CR35 LWB DIESEL FWD (17-)
- [41542] 2.0 TDI 140PS Trendline High Roof Van (17-23)

P | ]
= VIN: WV1ZZZSYZM9041400
140 @ Colour: WHITE

GJ21PVV

MileageValuation DateYour ReferenceYour Valuation

Summary of Vehicle Details

Manufacturer: VOLKSWAGEN Registration Date:
Model: CRAFTER CR35 LWB Engine Number:

DIESEL FWD

VIN Number:

Trim: 2.0 TDI 140PS Col

Trendline High Roof olour:

Van Imported:
CAP ID: 41542 Exported:
Last Keeper Change: 16 Mar 2021 Scrapped:

16 Mar 2021

DAUA167194

WV1ZZZSYZM9041400

WHITE

No

No

No

Fuel Type:
Transmission:

Power (bhp):

Vehicle Excise Duty:

Emissions CO2
(g/km):

Diesel

6 spd

140

data not available

262

Price Summary

Original Base Model Price (when new): £34,555
Options fitted

None Specified.

Original Price with Options (when new): £34,555

Standard Equipment Removed

None Specified.

Standard Equipment

Driver Convenience

[¥ Cruise control with speed limiter

[¥ Driver alert system

[¥ Front assist including city emergency braking
[¥ Lights on warning buzzer

[¥ Locking fuel cap

[¥ Rev counter

[¥ Service indicator

Exterior Features

[¥ Body colour roof

[¥ Driver seatbelt warning light
¥ Electric windows

[¥ Indicators in front door mirrors

[¥ Integral step in front bumper

Interior Features

[¥ Air recirculation system
[ Ashtray

[ Centre console storage tray
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v CFCU preparation

¥ Charcoal filter

¥ Document holder on centre console

I¥ Drinks holders

¥ Electromechanical Servotronic steering

¥ Fully adjustable suspension type driver seat
I¥ Grab handles on rear entry pillars

¥ Height adjustable head restraints

[# Height and reach adjustable steering wheel

¥ llluminated glove compartment with lockable lid

| Interior light, including 2 reading lights
¥ Interior light, switchable by door

[v Storage compartments in doors and in step, right

¥ Storage tray on dashboard
[v Two 12V outlets in the cab (in the dashboard)

v Without rear side trim panel passenger load compartment

Safety

¥ 3 point inertia reel belt on all seats
v Automatic hazard light with emergency braking
¥ Crosswind assist

I¥ Height adjustable seatbelts for outer cab seats

Security

¥ 1 rigid key
¥ Engine immobiliser

¥ Remote central/dead locking

Technical

¥ ABS

v Automatic post collision braking system
¥ EBA

¥ EBD

W EDL

v ESP

¥ HBA

[v Parking brake - hill hold control

¥ TCS

Technical Details
Emissions - ICE

CO

HC

HC+NOx

Noise Level dB(A)

NOx

Particles

Standard Euro Emissions
WLTP - CO2 (g/km) - Comb

Engine and Drive Train

Automatic Transmission
Bore

Catalytic Convertor
CcC

Cooling System
Cylinder Layout
Cylinders

Engine Layout
Engine Make

Fuel Delivery

Fuel Type

Gears

Manual Transmission

zZ Z Z Z Z Z

EURO 6
261

False

81

True

1968

WATER
IN-LINE

4

NORTH SOUTH
N

COMMON RAIL
DIESEL

6 SPEED

True
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Stroke

Valve gear

Fuel Consumption - ICE

EC

EC Combined

EC Extra Urban

EC Urban

WLTP - FC (1/100km) - Comb
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - Extra High
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - High
WLTP - FC (//100km) - Low
WLTP - FC (I/100km) -
WLTP - MPG - Comb
WLTP - MPG - Extra High
WLTP - MPG - High
WLTP - MPG - Low
WLTP - MPG - Medium

Medium

General

Alternator Amps

Any aspect of the vehicles safety cause concern?
Badge Engine CC

Badge Power

Based On ID

Battery AH

Battery Volts

Chassis Engine Number

Clutch

Coin Description

Coin Gross Vehicle Weight Code

Coin Power Output Code

Coin Series

Coin Wheelbase Description Code

Coin Wheelbase Name Code

Exhaust System

Front Brakes

Front Suspension

Generation Mark

Ghost model for valuation purposes

Hand Brake

Man Corrosion Perforation Guarantee - Years
Manufacturers Paintwork Guarantee - Years
NCAP Adult Occupant Protection %

NCAP Child Occupant Protection %

NCAP Overall Rating - Effective February 09
NCAP Pedestrian Protection %

NCAP Safety Assist %

Rear Brakes

Rear Suspension

Relative Height

Relative Length

Running Cost League Headings

Service Interval Frequency - Months
Service Interval Mileage

Special Edition

Special Order

Standard manufacturers warranty - Mileage
Standard manufacturers warranty - Years
Steering

Vehicle Homologation Class

Vin/Frame No.

Performance

BHP

95.5
SOHC

False
36.2
37.7
34.4
10
12.2
8.7
9.5
8.4
28.2
23.2
325
29.7
33.6

110

False

2.0

140

N

72

12

N

SINGLE DRY PLATE

zZ zZz2 ZzZ Z Z Z

CATALYTIC CONVERTER
VENTILATED DISCS
LEAF SPRINGS

2

False

REAR WHEELS

12

3

zZ zZz Zz Z Z

DISCS

PARABOLIC LEAF SPRINGS

H2

L3
LARGE
12
12000
False
False
999999
3

PAS RACK AND PINION
N1

N

140
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Engine Power KW
Engine Power RPM
Engine Torque LBS.FT
Engine Torque MKG
Engine Torque NM
Engine Torque RPM
PS

Top Speed

Test Cycles

Emissions Test Cycle

Tyres

Alloys?
Automatic Clutch
Plated 3rd Axle
Plated 4th Axle
Space Saver?
Tyre Make

Tyre Size Front
Tyre Size Rear
Tyre Size Spare
Wheel Style
Wheel Type

Vehicle Dimensions

Front Overhang

Height

Height (including roof rails)
Length

Load Deck Height

Load Height

Load Length

Load Space Width Between Wheel Arches
Load Width

Lower Rear Door Width
Rear Door Height

Rear Overhang

Side Load Door Height
Side Load Door Width
Turning Circle - Kerb to Kerb
Turning Circle - Wall to Wall
Wheelbase

Width (excluding mirrors)
Width (including mirrors)

Weight and Capacities

Boot Capacity Saloons

Fuel Tank Capacity (Litres)

Gross Train Weight

Gross Vehicle Weight

Load Space Volume

Luggage Capacity (Seats Down)

Luggage Capacity (Seats Up)

Luggage Capacity - 2nd Row Seats Removed
Luggage Capacity - 2nd Row Seats Up
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Down
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Removed
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Up

Max. Towing Weight - Braked

Max. Towing Weight - Unbraked

Minimum Kerbweight

No. of Seats

Payload

Plated 2nd Axle

103
3500
251
347
340
1600
True
98

WLTP

False

False

N

N

False

N

205/75 R16C
205/75 R16C
FULL SIZE

N

16" STEEL

1000
2590

6836
570

1961
4300
1380
1832
1552
1840
1346
1822
1311

16.2

4490
2040
2427

75
6000
3500
14.4

zZ Z Z Z Z2 Z

3000
750
2385

1115
2100
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Plated Front Axle 1800

FOR SMARTER AUTOMOTIVE DECISIONS ™
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