# valuation anywhere







140 😃

**VOLKSWAGEN** 

CRAFTER CR35 LWB DIESEL FWD (17-) [41542] 2.0 TDI 140PS Trendline High Roof Van (17-23)

VIN: WV1ZZZSYZM9041400

Colour: WHITE

GJ21PVV





#### MileageValuation DateYour ReferenceYour Valuation

#### **Summary of Vehicle Details**

Manufacturer:	VOLKSWAGEN
Model:	CRAFTER CR35 LWB DIESEL FWD
Trim:	2.0 TDI 140PS Trendline High Roof Van
CAP ID:	41542
Last Keeper Change:	16 Mar 2021

Registration Date:	16 Mar 2021
Engine Number:	DAUA167194
VIN Number:	WV1ZZZSYZM9041400
Colour:	WHITE
Imported:	No
Exported:	No
Scrapped:	No

Fuel Type:	Diesel
Transmission:	6 spd
Power (bhp):	140
Vehicle Excise Duty:	data not available
Emissions CO2 (g/km):	262

#### **Price Summary**

Original Base Model Price (when new):	£34,555

#### **Options fitted**

None Specified.	
Original Price with Options (when new):	£34,555

#### **Standard Equipment Removed**

None Specified.

#### **Standard Equipment**

#### **Driver Convenience**

▼ Cruise control with speed limiter
▼ Driver alert system

▼ Front assist including city emergency braking

Lights on warning buzzer

Locking fuel cap

▼ Rev counter

✓ Service indicator

#### **Exterior Features**

✓ Body colour roof

□ Driver seatbelt warning light

Electric windows

✓ Indicators in front door mirrors

✓ Integral step in front bumper

#### Interior Features

✓ Air recirculation system

Ashtray

✓ Centre console storage tray

✓ CFCU preparation
▼ Charcoal filter
▼ Document holder on centre console
▼ Drinks holders
▼ Electromechanical Servotronic steering
▼ Fully adjustable suspension type driver seat
▼ Grab handles on rear entry pillars
▼ Height adjustable head restraints
▼ Height and reach adjustable steering wheel
▼ Illuminated glove compartment with lockable lid
▼ Interior light, including 2 reading lights
▼ Interior light, switchable by door
▼ Storage compartments in doors and in step, right
▼ Storage tray on dashboard
▼ Two 12V outlets in the cab (in the dashboard)
▼ Without rear side trim panel passenger load compartment

## Safety

✓ 3 point inertia reel belt on all seats	
Automatic hazard light with emergency braking	
₩ Height adjustable seatbelts for outer cab seats	

## Security

▼ 1 rigid key	
▼ Engine immobiliser	
▼ Remote central/dead locking	

#### Technical

▼ ABS
✓ Automatic post collision braking system
▼ EBA
▼ EBD
▼ EDL
▼ ESP
<b>▼</b> HBA
▼ Parking brake - hill hold control ▼ TCS
▼TCS

## **Technical Details**

#### **Emissions - ICE**

CO	N
HC	N
HC+NOx	N
Noise Level dB(A)	N
NOx	N
Particles	N
Standard Euro Emissions	EURO 6
WLTP - CO2 (g/km) - Comb	261

# **Engine and Drive Train**

Automatic Transmission	False	
Bore	81	
Catalytic Convertor	True	
CC	1968	
Cooling System	WATER	
Cylinder Layout	IN-LINE	
Cylinders	4	
Engine Layout	NORTH SOUTH	
Engine Make	N	
Fuel Delivery	COMMON RAIL	
Fuel Type	DIESEL	
Gears	6 SPEED	
Manual Transmission	True	

Stroke	95.5
Valve gear	SOHC

## Fuel Consumption - ICE

EC	False
EC Combined	36.2
EC Extra Urban	37.7
EC Urban	34.4
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - Comb	10
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - Extra High	12.2
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - High	8.7
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - Low	9.5
WLTP - FC (I/100km) - Medium	8.4
WLTP - MPG - Comb	28.2
WLTP - MPG - Extra High	23.2
WLTP - MPG - High	32.5
WLTP - MPG - Low	29.7
WLTP - MPG - Medium	33.6

#### General

Alternator Amps	110
Any aspect of the vehicles safety cause concern?	False
Badge Engine CC	2.0
Badge Power	140
Based On ID	N N
Battery AH	72
Battery Volts	12
Chassis Engine Number	N N
Clutch	SINGLE DRY PLATE
Coin Description	N N
Coin Gross Vehicle Weight Code	N
Coin Power Output Code	N
Coin Series	
	N N
Coin Wheelbase Description Code	N
Coin Wheelbase Name Code	N
Exhaust System	CATALYTIC CONVERTER
Front Brakes	VENTILATED DISCS
Front Suspension	LEAF SPRINGS
Generation Mark	2
Ghost model for valuation purposes	False
Hand Brake	REAR WHEELS
Man Corrosion Perforation Guarantee - Years	12
Manufacturers Paintwork Guarantee - Years	3
NCAP Adult Occupant Protection %	N
NCAP Child Occupant Protection %	N
NCAP Overall Rating - Effective February 09	N
NCAP Pedestrian Protection %	N
NCAP Safety Assist %	N
Rear Brakes	DISCS
Rear Suspension	PARABOLIC LEAF SPRINGS
Relative Height	H2
Relative Length	L3
Running Cost League Headings	LARGE
Service Interval Frequency - Months	12
Service Interval Mileage	12000
Special Edition	False
Special Order	False
Standard manufacturers warranty - Mileage	999999
Standard manufacturers warranty - Years	3
Steering	PAS RACK AND PINION
Vehicle Homologation Class	N1

## Performance

BHP 140	
---------	--

Engine Power KW	103
Engine Power RPM	3500
Engine Torque LBS.FT	251
Engine Torque MKG	34.7
Engine Torque NM	340
Engine Torque RPM	1600
PS	True
Top Speed	98

## **Test Cycles**

Emissions Test Cycle	WLTP	

## Tyres

Alloys?	False
Automatic Clutch	False
Plated 3rd Axle	N
Plated 4th Axle	N
Space Saver?	False
Tyre Make	N
Tyre Size Front	205/75 R16C
Tyre Size Rear	205/75 R16C
Tyre Size Spare	FULL SIZE
Wheel Style	N
Wheel Type	16" STEEL

## Vehicle Dimensions

Front Overhang	1000	
Height	2590	
Height (including roof rails)	N	
Length	6836	
Load Deck Height	570	
Load Height	1961	
Load Length	4300	
Load Space Width Between Wheel Arches	1380	
Load Width	1832	
Lower Rear Door Width	1552	
Rear Door Height	1840	
Rear Overhang	1346	
Side Load Door Height	1822	
Side Load Door Width	1311	
Turning Circle - Kerb to Kerb	N	
Turning Circle - Wall to Wall	16.2	
Wheelbase	4490	
Width (excluding mirrors)	2040	
Width (including mirrors)	2427	

# Weight and Capacities

Boot Capacity Saloons	N	
Fuel Tank Capacity (Litres)	75	
Gross Train Weight	6000	
Gross Vehicle Weight	3500	
Load Space Volume	14.4	
Luggage Capacity (Seats Down)	N	
Luggage Capacity (Seats Up)	N	
Luggage Capacity - 2nd Row Seats Removed	N	
Luggage Capacity - 2nd Row Seats Up	N	
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Down	N	
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Removed	N	
Luggage Capacity - 3rd Row Seats Up	N	
Max. Towing Weight - Braked	3000	
Max. Towing Weight - Unbraked	750	
Minimum Kerbweight	2385	
No. of Seats	3	
Payload	1115	
Plated 2nd Axle	2100	

FOR SMARTER AUTOMOTIVE DECISIONS TM